	02-25-2003
FORM 1°FO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION PATEN	TS (
Tab settings 0 0 Y OFFICE OF PY 10 100 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	102371468 Y
I. Name of conveying party(ics): Andrew H. Kang Arnold E. Postlethwaite FINANCE (2011) Jerome M. Seyer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): The University of Tennessee Name: Research Corporation Internal Address: 1534 White Ave., Ste. 403
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1534 White Ave., Ste. 403
Change of Name	
Other	City Knoxville State ZIP 3799615
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,436,228	}
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	l ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🕅 🕅 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Rhonda H. Manley	
Internal Address:	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41):
	Enclosed
Succe Address: 1534 White Ave., Ste. 403	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Knoxville State: TN ZIP 37996	1527 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of AMandex February 10, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (слр. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet it	information to:
ECOOPER 00000044 5436228 Commissioner of I Box A	Patents and Trademarks Assignments
Public burden reporting for this sample cover document to be recorded, including time for revie and completing and reviewing the sample cover st	ton, D.C. 20231 sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ewing the document and gathering the data needed, heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate of information. Bird and BIG (1990)
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Washington, D.C. 20503	of Information Systems, PK2-1000G Warkington, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (005 FU01), REFL • 013767 FRAME• 059

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Andrew H. Kang, residing at 2334 Massey Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38119, Arnold E. Postlethwaite, residing at 635 Bethany Road, Eads, Tennessee 38028, and Jerome M. Seyer, residing at 2200 Kendall Street, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23451, intending to be legally bound;

HEREBY sell, assign and transfer to The University of Tennessee Research Corporation (UTRC), a corporation of Tennessee having a place of business at 1534 White Avenue, Suite 403, Knoxville, Tennessee 37996-1527, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and which is entitled

CHEMOTACTIC WOUND HEALING PEPTIDES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim in other countries the right of priority of any of said applications under the (Paris) International Convention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREE THAT said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that when requested, without charge to but at the legal expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and all legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

COVENANT WITH said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other Agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

AUTHORIZE Assignee, its employees, its successors, assigns and all legal representatives to enter in the blank spaces provided below the Application Serial Number, application filing date, the U.S. Patent Number and the Issue Date of the United States Patent to which this document applies.

Application Serial Number:	127,909
Application Filing Date:	September 28, 1993
U.S. Patent Number:	5,436,228
Issue Date:	July 25, 1995

Full name of inventor: Inventor's Signature:		Kan	Date	ia	1271	c	
mitementor s orginature.	<u> </u>	L OEser	Dutt	V		~	
Resident [.]	·	L		/	-		

Address: 2334 Massey Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38119 Citizenship: USA

State of <u>Innease</u> County of <u>shelling</u>

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

area L. Hullins

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 16, 2005

SEAL

Full name of inventor: Arpold E. Postlethwaite Inventor's Signature:	Date:	4/27/02
Resident:		
Address: 635 Bethany Road, Eads, Tennessee 38028		

Address: 635 Bethany Road, Eads, Tennessee 38 Citizenship: USA

State of <u>limenel</u> County of <u>lielby</u>

This <u>271</u> day of <u><u>MML</u></u>, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, <u><u>MML</u><u>Pullium</u>, <u>t</u><u>c</u> appeared before me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as <u><u>R</u></u> free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.</u>

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 16, 2005

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0593

	\cap $()_{\circ}$
Full name of inventor	
Inventor's Signature:	Then
Resident:	

Date: 6/21/02____

Address: 2200 Kendall Street, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23451 Citizenship: USA

State of VA County of HAmpton

This 2/2 day of $\sqrt{20ne}$, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, $\sqrt{20ne}$ M. Seven appeared before me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as ______ free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/30/04

SEAL

1

RECORDED: 02/20/2003